
Home and Community Based Services Prepaid Inpatient Health Program (PIHP) Lead 

Contact Information 

  
Questions related to the Home and Community Based Services Rule should be directed to the PIHP HCBS leads. 
Comments or other requests may be made to the MDHHS BHDDA HCBS team at HCBSTransition@michigan.gov  

REGION NAME AND NUMBER PIHP/HCBS LEAD CONTACT INFORMATION 

1      North Care   
      (Pathways CMH, Copper Country CMH,    
      Hiawatha CMH, Northpointe CMH,   
      Gogebic CMH)  

 

Ashlee Kind akind@northcarenetwork.org   

2      Northern Michigan Regional Entity       
      (AuSable CMH, Centra Wellness    
      Network, North Country CMH,  
      Northern Lakes CMH, Northeast  
      CMH)  
   

 

Stewart Mills smills@nmre.org      

3      Lakeshore Regional Entity 
         Allegan CMH, Muskegon CMH,  
         Network 180, Ottawa CMH, West MI        

  

Kristi Drooger   kristid@lsre.org   

4     South West Michigan  
       Behavioral  Health    
     (Barry CMH, Berrien CMH  
     Kalamazoo CMH, Pines CMH  
     St. Joseph CMH, Summit Pointe     
     CMH, Van Buren CMH  
     Woodlands CMH  

 

Rhea Freitag rhea.freitag@swmbh.org  

5     Mid-State Health Network     
    (Bay-Arenac CMH,   
     CMH for Central MI, CEI CMH 
     Gratiot CMH, Huron CMH, Ionia    
     CMH, LifeWays CMH , Montcalm  
     CMH,   Newaygo CMH, Saginaw  
     CMH , Shiawassee CMH,  Tuscola  
     CMH) 
 

 

Todd Lewicki todd.lewicki@midstatehealthnetwork.org 

6     Community Mental Health   
        Partnership for Southeast Michigan  
      Washtenaw CMH, Lenawee CMH,  
      Livingston CMH, Monroe CMH  

     

Jason Newberry newberryj@cmhpsm.org  

7     Detroit Wayne Mental Health   
       Authority   

Jim Kelly jkelly@dwmha.com 

8     Oakland Community Health    
       Network 

Lyndia Deromedi deromedil@occmha.org 

9     Macomb County  Community   
       Mental  Heath 

Ken Schleicher ken.schleicher@mccmh.net  

10    Region 10 
      Genesee Health System ,Lapeer CMH  
      Sanilac CMH, St. Clair CMH  

 

Andy Graves graves@region10pihp.org  
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